Advantek Cover Tape
(HUC0054-500)
Qualification Report
27 October 2021 Analog Devices Confidential Information. ©2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.1 |
Objective
➢ To migrate to new cover tape with same supplier of the carrier tape.
Existing Carrier tape and cover tape have different supplier.
FROM:

5.3
± 0.15.4
5.5 ± 0.1
9.39.3 ± 0.1
± 0.1
± 0.19.5 9.5
13.313.3 ± 0.1
± 0.1
± 0.113.5 13.5
± 0.1
± 0.1
± 0.1
± 0.121.021.0
± 0.121.521.5
Part Number Width (mm) Length (M)
HUC0053(-yyy/-yyyy) 5.3
5.4HUC0054(-yyy/-yyyy)
HUC0055(-yyy/-yyyy) 5.5
9.2HUC0092(-yyy/-yyyy)
HUC0093(-yyy/-yyyy) 9.3
9.5HUC0095(-yyy/-yyyy)
HUC0133(-yyy/-yyyy) 13.3
13.5HUC0135(-yyy/-yyyy)
HUC0213(-yyy/-yyyy) 21.3
25.5HUC0255(-yyy/-yyyy)
37.5HUC0375(-yyy/-yyyy)
49.5HUC0495(-yyy/-yyyy)
200, 300, 500,
750 and 1,000
...etc.
HUC0131(-yyy/-yyyy) 13.1
HUC0210(-yyy/-yyyy) 21.0
HUC0215(-yyy/-yyyy) 21.5
Add additional width type for 13.1mm, 21.0mm and 21.5mm
per reqeustor; Remove overall (roll) diameter info. per
requestor since not required as the tape thickness is already
controlled (The reqeustor info. refer to CO 16-0024)

within 24 months from the date of manufacture. Store this
product in its original packaging in a climate-controlled
environment with temperatures under 30°C and relative
humidity below 65%. Do not store in direct sunlight or excess
temperature/humidity for prolonged periods of time. Allow the
product to stabilize at room temperature for 48 hours prior to
use.
Reference Sealing Condition
Parameter Range
Temperature 150 - 200°C
Dwell Time 0.02 - 0.40 sec.
Pressure 30 - 70 PSI
Seal Rail width 0.015 - 0.020“ (0.38 - 0.51mm)
Ordering Information
Part number Width (mm) Length (m)
HUC0054-300 5.4±0.1 300
HUC0054-3000 5.4±0.1 3000
HUC0092-300 9.2±0.1 300
HUC0092-500 9.2±0.1 500
HUC0092-3000 9.2±0.1 3000
HUC0133-300 13.3±0.1 300
HUC0133-500 13.3±0.1 500
HUC0213-300 21.3±0.1 300
HUC0255-300 25.5±0.1 300
HUC0255-500 25.5±0.1 500
HUC0375-300 37.5±0.1 300
HUC0375-500 37.5±0.1 500
HUC0495-500 49.5±0.1 500
Note: Advantek sales may advise you for the availability of other widths & lengths.
Note: The values presented for this product are typical laboratory data and may be changed without notice. 1Tests performed under specific sealing conditions.
Technology Made For You™ COVER TAPES
Type HUC Antistatic
Heat Activated Cover Tape